War., No.

26172 Otrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER FOR RUTLAND PATROL SHED $1.00
26173 Cass County Erectric Co-OperaTive, Inc., LIGHT AND POWER, STIRUM PATROL SHED 3,851
26174 Movor Veniere DerarTvent, L1CENSE FOR TRUCK 1,001
26175 Motor Venicre DeparTMENT, LICENSE FOR TRUCK 1.004
26176 Movor VeHieLe DeparTmeENnT, LICENSE FOR TRUCK 1,00
26177 Backers Garage, GAS AND LABOR 40,331
26178 EmiL A, Mclaen, REPAIRS 60. 34 4
26179 Kierer Bros., LAROR AND SUPPLIES 129.10 %
26180 Kotcuian Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 35.59
26181 Farmers Union O1L Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 134,464
26182 Farwers Uniton Ore Co., RuTrano, GAS AND SUPPLITS 10.60 4
26183 Sranoaro 01L Comeany, SUPPLIES 58,2U 4
26184 StirRuM MoTor Co., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 192,044
26185 Witts Service StaTion, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 8.7+
26186 Teoin ImpLement Co., LAROR AND SUPSLIES 28,654
26187 RutLano Farmers Co-Os. Grain Co,, coAL 29.204
26188 Styrum Gratn Co., coaL 20.38 4
26189 NomrtHwestern SHeeT & lron Works, WIRE ROPE 93,00+
26190 NorTHwesTern SHreT & Iron Works, CULVERTS |83.884
26191 Tewaikon 'ownsHIR, MONEY ADVANCED FOR CULVERTS L5, 12
26192 Oscar L. Aasen, ; LOADING ROCKS 11,90
26193 Orar Lee, LOADING AND HAULING ROCKS 37.104
26194 WiLLiam MynnaerT, LABOR 38.707%
26195 D. R, RycHaroson, TRACTOR HIRE AND MAN 29,404
26196 Rav KoteHian, HAUL ING GRAVEL ress W, tax 7.92 93,784
26197 AroerL Cooper, SERVICES - BLASTING AND MILEASE 10.95
26198 OvLjver ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, rax 1,75 173.75
26190 Josern KoscHney, HAUL NG GRAVEL ress W, tax 141 139,89 ¢
26200 H. C, Louoen, HAUL ING GRAVEL ress W, Tax 1,02 100,68 1
26201 Peter WaLbera, SERVICES AS SATROLMAN ress W, tax 1,70 168,104
26202 Eowaro F, Wisnewska, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATRoLMaN Less W, tax 1,09 120,914
26203 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.00%
26204 LaVov & ScHerFFLER, EsT. No. ! HicHwav coNsTRUCTION - CogsweLt - Stirum 5,192 43
CounTy Pav ROLL, saLaRIES oF COUNTY orFFiciALS, ETC,, PA1D By AuoiToRs War. rFor Decemser },5&&.8!

THe Boarp concLunep areroving Pusttc WeLrare Boaro BiLes. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
oRDERED paID By THE PuBLic WeLrare BoarD FOR THE MONTH of DEceEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpensE  $691,U45

SuBS 1STENCE 154,00
CasH asD 402.00
MeoicaL a0 213,82
MiscELLANEOUS 63.45
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,724,72
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH Sociat WeLrare warrants Nos. 11,518 1o 11,557 incLustive HaD

BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE Boaro.

Commrssioner WaLSTEAD MovED THAT THE sum oF $2,500.00 8t TrRansFErRep From THE County Poor
FUND To Tue SociaL WeLrare Funp.
CommissioneR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CaRRIED, I

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW 1TS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY !
TAXES, WHICH CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHWERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM
THE COUNTY OR FOR THE REASON THAT TYE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT,
OR OTHER VALID REASONS, SAID CANRELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SEcTioN 57-2211, 1943 )

Reviseo Cooe,

ComM15S10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNTS OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
PERTY TAXES, SAME HAVING REEN FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTIBLE, BE CANCELLED 1N THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THd
CoinTty:

Commiss1ONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED,

TAXING D!STRICT: AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCE! LED:

BrampTON TownsH e $6.28 i
Denver " Q3,74 i
Ounsar " 6.61

Hace " 61.41 |
HarLeEM " 25.86 [
KingsTon " 2.60 |
MrLnoR Ll 1,34 H
Ransom " 2.7 p
SHuMAN o 35.3

Tavior " 3.09 [
TewaukoN " 13.55 i
VERNER " 179.53 i
Vivian “ 6.05 j
Weaer A % .99 !
Citvy oF MiunoRr 59.27 i
Town of Forman 3.03

Vivrage orF CoasweLt 62.56 |
ViLrage oF Havana 38.83 d
RutLand Vitrase .73 i
ViLease or Cavuca 3.35 3
ViLLAGE OF SwinneR 5.12 .
ToTaL TAXES CANCELLED $626.61 |

CommisstoNerR CoLeMAN MOVED THAT THE Boaro abJuourn To 9 O'cLoek, a. M., Jan, 19, 1050, |
CoMM1SSIONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

-

447 AUD L TOR, CHA1RMAN .




Forman, N, Dax, Janvary 19, 1950,
i THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
| MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

Commissicner Krierer movep THAT MiLton Beressoe BE aproinTED DRAIN ComMmMiIsSsI1ONER FOR A TERM OF

'3 veEaRS,

; CommissionER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED, .

1 N

Commissioner Kierer movep THaT AroeLt Cooper 8e arpoinTED DRAaIn COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM oOF 2

| YEARS.

: ComMisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. .

! Commissioner Kierer movep THAT Everett Stevens se appoINTED Draim CommvissioNER FOR A TERM OF
| veaRr,

: Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. !

! Memeers oF THE Verner Boarp oF TownsHie SUVERVISORS MET wWiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO HiGHWAY !

- MATTERS, :

Jore JacoscHick, oF THE GLose-Gazette PrinTing CoMpany, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SUP-
| PLIES FOR THE COUNTY,

Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER PROPOSALS FOR DEPOSITS OF COUNTY FUNDS, AND TO DESIGNATE DE-
POSITORIES,
PROPOSALS HAD BEEN FILED By THE Sarsent County Bank ano First NatronaL Bawnk, MiLnoR,

Commissioner Kierer Movep THAT THe Saraent County Bank anp THE First NaTionar Bank, MiLnoR,
BE DESIGNATED DEPOSITORIES OF COUNTY FUNDS.
i ;
i Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, i

Comm1SS1ONER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

i

WHEREAS Sarcent County Bank HAS BEEN DES1GNATED A DEPOSITORY OF COUNTY FUNDS AND HAD OFFERED
/A UNITED Stares CERTIFICATE OF INDEBTEONESS IN THE AMOUNT of $100,000.00 WHICH HAS BEEN PLEDGED AS SECURITY
! FOR REPAYMENT OF DEPOSITS, ANO
WHEREAS SAID securiTIES HAvE BEen DEPOSITED N THE NorTHwESTERN NaTicnaL Bank oF MinnearoLis
MiNM., AND WILL BE HELD THERE FOR SAFEKEEPING, ACCORDING TO CHapTer 21-0409, 1943 R, C. ano
WHEREAS A RECEIPT FOR SAID SEC'RITIES HAS BEEN TENDERED AND DELIVERED AND SAME HAVING BEEN
ARPPROVED AS TO FORM Bv THE StaTe's ATTornEY,
BE 1T RESOLVED THAT THE SAID SECURITIES ARE HEREBY APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY AND THE CounTy
TREASURER 1S AUTHORIZED TO DEPOSIT COUNTY FUNDS NOT To exceeo $85,000.00 1n THE Saraent County Bamk,
Comm1SS1ONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, ]

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTICN ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE Boaro!

War, No.
26209 Ewver WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE s Commissioner, Dec. 9 To Jan. 19 $79.1
. 26210 Cass Countv Erectric Co-Op,, Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM PATROL SHED 3.8

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Decemeer:

GeENERAL $4,128.93 i
Roao Y4 ,450.89 :
Poor 972.18

ON MOTION THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT K o'crLock, P, M., T0 9 o'crock, a. M., Feeruary 7, 1950,
* ’

{ CHaIRMAN,

AuD 1TOR,

Forman, N. Dax. Fesruarv 7, 1950,

i
v
!
The Boarp ofF COUNTV CoMM1SSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFI1CE IN THE COURTHOUSE, ~URSUANT TO ADJOURA‘-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESFENT, ;

The MINUTES OF THE LA ST MSETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD AS READ .

Comm15510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CHARGES FOR SNOW REMOVAL BE FIXED AS FOLLOWS!
$4.00 PER HOUR FOR MOTOR PATROLS AND 38,00 PER HOUR FOR TRUCK PLOW WiTH A MINIMUM CHARGE OF
1$2.00 ror PaTROLs anD $L4.00 PER TRUCK PLOW FOR JOBS REQUIRING LESS THAN 30 MINUTES,

Commiss1oNER KiEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED,

WiLL1am BRakke CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SETTLEMENT OF COST OF GARE AND MAINTE=
nance oF Crarence Braxke aT tHe State HoseitaL at JawesTtown,

Teo Brexer MeT wiTH THE BoARD 1IN REGARD TO ASSESSMENT MATTERS,
i cOMMISS'ONEﬁ COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLITATION OF HELEN M, MEVER FOR A REFUND OF TAXES FOR |

e vears 1943 1o 1946 IncL., on A TRacT oF LAND WiTH sTRucTures 1N NWE oF Sec. 34-132-57, ee resecTed FoR
THE REASON THAT THIS TRACT GANNOT BE GONSIDERED A FARM.




CommissioNER KiEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, |‘

Commiss1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE APPLIrATION OF JoHN P. BaumcHEN FOR AN ARATEMENT OF i
ScrooL POLL TAXES IN Ci1Ty oF MiLNoR For THE vzar 1949, 1N THE AmOunT oF #2,00 BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT)
UE HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR THE same Tax tN Forman TownsHIP FOR salD vEaR. |
Commissioner WaLsTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, !

Commissi onER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF Cuvoe O. b"‘!ERER FOR AN ABATEMENT OR REFUND!

oOF SCHOOL POLL TAXES IN HARLEM TownsHie For THE vear 19MG, In THE AMOUNT oF ¥2,00 BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON |
THAT HE HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR THE SAME TAX IN ViLLaGE OF YOGSWELL FOR SAID VYEAR, i
CommiSs 10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

|

1

CrLareNCE HeaLE MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO PURCHASING A USED AusTin-WesTern M 99 ePaTROL
GRADER, L

ON MOTtON THE BOARD ARPPROVED THE REPORT OF SugriFr L, R, KerLing, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL i
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, (N THE SUM OF $146.59,

Fero BREKER MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO SNOW REMOVAL IN TEWAUKON TowNsHIP,
Lesite WovTassek anp Forrest OprnNBRETT MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO HIGHWAY MATTERS.

ON MoTi~n THE Boaro ApPROVED THE RePoRT oF H. A, Rothhouse, Justice oF The Peace, FOR THE |
ouarTER ENDIng Dec. 3lst, 10MQ, samE HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE State's ATTORNEY.

On MOTton THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT & o'ctock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Fearuary 8, 1950.

Forman, N, Dax, Feeruarvy 8, 1950,
|

Tue Boaro orF CounTy CoMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, ]

Dr. F. G. HusrarD MET WiTH THE BoaRD IN REGARD TO THE USE OF A SNOW PLOW IN EMERGENCIES. if

Tue Boarp proceroen To approve PusLic Werrare Boaro BiLes.

Dan E. SmitH, State HieHway Engineer, MeT witH THE BoARD 1N RSGARD TO RIGHT OF WAY FOR State

Hianway No. 32,
CommissioNer COLEMAN MoveD THAT Te CounTy seLL THE STaTeE of NorTH Daxota 7 FEET oF GROUND
ALONG THE west s10E oF THE County FAIR GROUNDS FOR RIGHT OF wavy FoR STATE Highwav ¥32,
Comm15S10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, ;

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUD ITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERFD PAID BY THE Boarot

War., No, ‘
26240 ArTHUR SPaNOE, SERVIGES AND EXPENSES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN LESs Tax |1.76 $165.29
26241 MNosert 'HaveRr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax .54 152,36
26242 MiLier K. Yawson, PLOWING SNOW ress W, tax .6t 50.59
26243 Kjyerer Bros., SURPPLIES 320414
2624l  JoserH KoscHney, SNOW REMOVAL tess W, vax 1.13 112.27
26245 BjyLL Huesner, STOKER COAL DEL1VERED 725, 14 1
26046 D. D. MarQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEASE As Commissioner, dJan. 19 & Fes, 2-7-8 40.00 1
26247 Eimer YaLsteap, services anp MiLEaceE AS CommissionER, Fes, 3, 7, 8 24,154
26248 G. B, CoLeman, services ano mitraGe As Commissioner, Jan, 9 To Fes, 8 73.20
26249 Geo. C. Dawson, services ano miLEaGce as Comvissioner, Jan. 19 7o Fes. 8 gl 30
26250 Harrvy KierFer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Comwmissioner, Jan. 9 to Fes, 8 145,90
26251 Perer WaLoera, SERVICES AND MILSAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W, Tax 1.Ug 155.62
26252 WiLL1am MiNnvaERT, SNOW REMOVAL Less W, Tax 1,65 124,804
26253 L. KERLING, SHERIFF, MILEARE FOR JANUARY 43,401
2625k L. R, Kerpina, MSALS FOR PR1SONERS 21.501
26255 A, B, Cyristiansen, JR., CASH ADVANCED FOR REPAIRS OF SHERIFF'S RADIO 4,004
26256 Caseer Smeosruo, SLerk oF Courr, services As RegisTRaR gF YiTaL StaTisTics 18.25
26257 J. H. Howaus, services as Vereran's Service Ofricer Less W, Tax 1,38 136.62
26258 James A, FLaa, =xeenses as County Agent & CounTy's sHARE OF SaLARY LESS W, tax 1,67 209.01
26259 Jov Kwnotir, CLERICAL SERVICES Less W, tax 13.05 121.95
26260 F. G, Hussaro, M. D., SALARY AND ExPENSES as Sue'T or County Boaro or Heawtw  325.00
26261 F. G, Hussaro, M, D., services as INsaNITY COMMISSIONTR AND EXAMINATION OF W, A, KusisTa 10.00%
26262 Mrs, Louise Peverson, expensEs As JuveniLe CommissionEr 25.804
26263 Joc Amerman, SERVISES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JATL 18.00-
26264 Emir EngsLom, REPAIRING STEAM RETURN 6.254
26265 Wu. Hoesins, REPAIRING FURNACE 10.50
26266 Harry WiLke, REPAIRING FURNACE 10.63
26267 Sarsent Countv News, PUBLISHING COMMISS 1ONERS PROCEED INGS 52.05
26268 Sargent Countv TerLER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY 62,30
26269 Tue Grose-GaretTe Prinming Co., SUPPLIES 3L 86
26270 KnigHT PrinTineg Co., sUPPL) £8 6.0
26271 West PusLisHing Yo., LAW BOOK MATER} AL 15,00 %
26272 Martruew Benoer & Co., Inc., LAW 800K MATERIAL 35.00
2627& Farao Rueeer Stamp Works, RUBBER STAMPS 53¢
26274  Lipeerwooo Prug, suPPLIES FOR COUNTY NURSE 13,72
26275 NortHwesTeRN BeLt TeveeHone Co., LLOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 81,95
26276 Orrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BrameTaN PATROL SHED 2.02
26277 Town or Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10,07k
26278 C. 0, Dewev Co., ) SUPPLIES 27.00 %
26279 Jacks ManurFacTurRING Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 17.80F
26280 Saraent Countv Bank Acency, PREMIUM ON BURSLARY 1 NSURANCE 55.00 If
26281 No. Dax. Workmen's ComeensaTion Bureau, PRemium oN WorsmeEN'S 1NSURANCE 701 .59
26282 NorTHW=STERN EouiPMENT, ING., REPAIRS FOR HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 1,001 .56
26283 MuniciearL Steer CoreORATION CUTTING EDGES 125,731
26284  Ossorne-McMiLLan Eeev. Co., coaL 10.80 K




War, No. .

26285 Rutiano Fammers Co-Oe, Srain Co,,
26286 Backers Sarace

26287 Bairo MacHine sHop,

26288 HorLen Sarace, .

26289 Farmers Union Oru Co., Rutiano -
26290 Texaco Service StaTiow,

26291 Weper's Service StaTion,

26292 Kenneov's Store,

2629? Kupzer Haroware,

26294 HaroLo MclavaHLin,

26295 Frep Wysnewski,

26296 G, H, Sewmute,

26297 Mrs. Veva Siaser,

26298 O iver AnpeERSON,

26299 Epwaro F, Wysnewsky,

26300 Harris Muno,

26301 PusrLic WeLrare Boaro of No. Dax.,
26302 PusLic WeLrare Boaro of No, Dax,,

CouUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PA1D By AupiTtors WarranTs For JANUARY

The Boaro concLubep aeeroving PusLic Werrare Boaro siLLs.

coaL

weroina, Ete,

L.LABOR AND SURPLIES
GAS, ETC.

GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES
GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES
OIL AND SURPPLIES

6.38'?-

SUPPLIES i
GAS AND SUPPLIES 9.10:¢
GAS AND SUSPLIES - s
sOLTS 3. 15
GARAGE RENTAL 17.25<
SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN, LESs W, tax .54 155.23%
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LEss W, tax |.57 162,73~
SNOW REMOVAL 4g, 00K
AID TO AGED PERSONS 676.43x
AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 1,199,25<
3,531.12

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

ORDERED PAID Bv THE PusLic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARV FOR THE PURPOSES STATED}

ApMINISTRATIVE ExpensE  $682,57

Sussi1sTENCE 633.51
Casn atp 366,86
Mepicat ain 407.33

ToTaL PAYMENTS $2,090.2

8 10
N (] ’
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SOGIAL ' FLFARE WARRANTS No,,/||,§35 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED,

WERE ON MOTION ARPRPROVED BY THE BOARD.

CommisS1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE SUM OF $2,500.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE FOOR FUND TO THE

Soctar WeLrare FunD.

Commiss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoT10n THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, », M., To 9 o'cLonck, A.M., MarcH 7, 1050,

CHalRMAN, |

| DuE TO H1GH WINDS AND BL1ZZARD CONDITIONS, NONE OF THE CoMM1SSIONERS WERE ABLE TO BE PRESENT

 excgrT Commissioner CoLeman.,

W CoMM1SS1ONERS COLEMAN, MaRQUETTE AND KIEFER PROCEEDED TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE |NSTALL-
&MENT OF A GAS ENGINE IN THE FURNACE TO PROVIDE HEAT FOR THE COURTHOUSE FOR THE FOLLOWING DAYV,

it
,Geo. C, DawsoN, THE REGULAR CHAIRMAN.

THE Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISSIONER Dawson,

As THERE WAS NO POWER AVAILABLE FOR HEATING PURPOSES, DUE TO THE DAMAGE TO THE POWER LINES
BY THE BLIZZARD OF THE PREVIOUS DAY, T WAS NOT POSSIBLE TO HOLD A MEETING.

The Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURT=-
&HOUSE, WiTH ALL COMMISSIONERS PRESENT EXCEPT MR, AWSON,

AuD1TOR, |

Forman, N, Dax. MarcH 7, U950

Foman, N. Dak. MarcH 8, 1950

Forman, N. Dak. MarcH 9, 1950

CommissioNeER KiEFER MOVED THAT ELMER WALSTEAD ACT AS CHAIRMAN PRO. TEM. IN THE ABSENCE OF MR.‘

¢ CommisstoNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT(ON APPROVtD sy THe BOARD as READ,

1
; Lawrence BRAKKE MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO REPAIRS FOR THE CATERPILLAR TRACTOR, :
H h
|

b ART SeANDE CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO REPAIRS FOR THE RUTLAND PATROL.

CoMM1 sS10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT ART SPANDE BE AUTHORIZED TO OBTAIN THE NECESSARY PARTS TO
+REPAIR THE ROAD PATROL STATIONED AT RUTLAND,
' Comm1SSHONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,



ELMER LINDSETH MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO sNOow REMOVAL IN VERNER TownsHie,

ComMI5S1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL
Taxes FoR THE vEAR 1949 se arrowen:

Rex BeLe IN THE suMm oF $2.00 1N Bowen TownsHIP FOR THE REASON THAT HE AND HIS WIFE HAD BEEN
ASSESSED FOR THE SAME Tax tN Town oF FoRMAN FOR SAID YEAR .

THEODORE PEPLINSKI 1N THE AMOUNT oF $1.00 1n RuTand TownfsHiP, FOR THE REASON THAT HE HAD
BEEN ASSESSED A SCHOOL POLL FOR HIS DAUGHTER LAVERNE #HO 15 NOT OF AGE.

CommisstoneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1oNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE Ar2L1CATION OF LEONARD ano MamrgareT LAURITZEN FOR aN
ABATEMENT OF TAXES FOR THE veaR 1949 yn tHe amount oF $113.12 on rot 13, BrLock 12, East Sioe AooiTion, Town
oF FORMAN, BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT A STRUCTURE HAD ERRONEOUSLY BEEN ASSESSED ON THE SA1D LOT.
Comm1sS10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BoaRD ApcROVED THR REPORT oF SHERIFF L.R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP-
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, IN THE aMoUNT oF $U437.58,

MR, F.A. Mever MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAXES ON STRUCTURES ADJOINING VILLAGE OF STiRUM|

i
i

CommvissioNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT IN THE ABSENCE oF THE STaTe's ATToRNEY, MR, A, LeEsLiE BE caLt-!
£D IN FOR LEGAL ADVISE,
CommissioneR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, AtL VOTING AYE,

i

THe BoarD PROCEEDED To APPROVE PusLic Werrare Boaro BiLLs.

On MOTION THE BoaRD aDJOURNED At 5§ o'crock, P.M., TOo 9 o'crLock, a.M., MareH 10, 1950

FormaN, N, Dak, MarcH 10, 1950

THe BoaRp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX=
certT Commissioner Dawson,

CommisstoneR KIEFER MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFFIC1AL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING
VEAR A3 FOLLOWS:

CuLverTs, BIDs To BE oPeNED AT 10 o'crock, a.M., ApriL 18, 1950

CuTTiING ED3ES, B1DS To BE oPENED AT |) o'crock, a.m., AeriL 18, 1950

Oi1L, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES, 81D0s TO BE oPened aT | o'cLock, m.mM., Aprit 18, 1950

RECORDS, TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 2 o'
crLock, P.M., AeriL 18, 1950,

HiGHWAY CONSTRUGCTION, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 3 o'cLock, P.M., ApriL 18, 1950,

CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM1sS1ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE STATE'S ATTORNEY BE AUTHORIZED TO MAKE SETTLEMENT WITH THE
NoRTHERN Pactric RaiLway COMPANY OF THE ASSESSMENT FOR TAXES ON THEIR PROPERTY 1IN THE TR1-County Dratn No, 1}
DISTRICT IN HALL TOWNSHIP,

ComMMiISs1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissionrR KieFER MoveD THMAT THE STaTE's ATTORNEY BE INSTRUCTED TO ANSWER SUMMONS SERVED
on THE CHaiRMAN OF THE BOARD 1IN THE WiLLtaMm HEUBNER GARNISHMENT SROCEEDINGS. |
Commiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissiONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE B10 oF CLARENCE HEGLE To PURCHASE THE uUSED AusTIN-WESTERN
oToR PaTROL FOR $1,200,00 se accePTED.

CommissioneErR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL caLlL Commissioners Coreman, KierFer ano
NaLsTeaD voTen ave; ComMissioNER MARQUETTE PASSED, MoTiON CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

War, No.
26337 ARTHUR SpanoE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 5,40 $139.70 <
26338 BrampTON SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES B4, 14<
26339 D, Perers, HAULING COAL 2.00¢
26340 RoserT L. THaver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Ttax (.10 109.60<
26341 MiLLer K, Dawson, PLOWING SNOW Less W, tax .37 36.53¢
26342 Georce Horrew, GAS AND SUPPLIES 22,66
6343 A, Lesuieg, LEGAL SERVICES RENDERED 10.00<
P63Uh  JoserH KoscHney, O0PERATING SNOW PLOW Less V. tax 1.01 100.24 ¢
26345 Kjierer Bros, SUPSLIES- GAS, TUBES ETC., 433,64
P6346 Peter WaLDeRa, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 1.27 135.43%
26347 Epwaro F. Wysnewskt, SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND ExPENSEs Less W, Tax 1.12 117.73%
P634g D.D, MarqueTTe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissIONER, Fes, |l To MaprcH 10 71.09%
26349 Jov Knori, CLERICAL SERViICES - CounTy AcenT  Less W. Ttax 13.05 121.95¢
D6350 Jawes A, FLaa, ExPEnsEs As CoUNTY AGENT anD CounTy's SHARE oF saLary, Less W, Tax 1,67 214,27~
6350 J.H. HoHaus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES as VETERans Service Orricer ¥ W, tax 1,26 129, 74+
6352 Mrs. Louise PeTErsoN, MILEAGE AND ExPeNsts As JuventLe Commissioner, tess W, tax .25 93.23
6353 L.R. KerLing, TRANSPORTATION FOR Jack NORTON To ABERDEEN 1,55+
6354 L.R. KerLing, meaLs For Jack NorTon 1.50 <
6}52 L.R. KerriIng, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF FOR FEBRUARY gy.80¢
6356 NorTHwesTerN BeLi TereeHone Co., LOCAL aAND TOLL SERVICE 74.20%
26357 C.0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 8,90 ¢
6358 Farmers Co-oreraTive ELevaTtor Co., coaL Y7.687
6359 Emi. McLaen lve, GAS ENGINE 110,90+
6350 Sewaro C, HoeL supPLIES FOR County NuRse 2.00%
6361 ImpErIAL CHEMIcAL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 181,75
6362 InTERNATIONAL CHeEmical Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 315,25.;
6363 StaTe TREASURER,  MAINTENANCE COSTS OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS 1,043,304
6364  Sarcent County News, PpUBLISHING COMM1SSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 29.05%

6365 THe GLoee-GazeTte PrinTing Co., supPLIES 173.40<




War, No,

26366 West PusLisHing Co., INSTALLMENT ON LAW BOOK CONTRACT $67.00<

26367 Orrer Tain Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 95,37 <

26368 Town or Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10,07 ¢
26369 Liogerwoop Drua, suppL1IEs FOR CounTy NuRrse 7.83 %
26370 PauvL M. PauLson, Co. Jupee, Cass Co,, SERVICES IN ARDEL STEADMAN INSANITY CASE 5.00 %
26371 PauL M, Pauuson, Co. Jubge, Cass Co,, LzeAL FEES IN ARDEL STEADMAN INSANITY CasE 21.60 =
26372 Mivroro J. FreTz, SALARY AS PREDATORY aNIMAL HUNTER LeEss W, Tax 21,68 201,32 <
26372A TreasUReER OF THE UNITED STATES, RETIREMENT DEOUCTIioN ~ MiLForo J. FRreTz 13,38 ks
26373 Freo Wisnewskt, GAS AND SUPPLIES 25.22 «!
26374 OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 2.30 228,10 <
26375 WitLtam MinNNAERT, LABOR Less W, tax 2,18 215,52
26376 Oscar HorLen, HAULING TIMBERS 3.00 7

26377 EmiL Tepin ImeLement Co., SUPPLIES AND PHONE CALLS g.46 <
26378 ApoLeH Barke, REPAIRS 5.00 !
26379 Countvy TREASURER, BLACKSMITH WORK APPLIED ON HAROLD SCHAEFERS TAXES 28.357.
26380 BeaveErs GARAGE, WELDING AND TRUCK STORAGE 25.505‘
2638! Stirum Grain Co., COAL 20.38 <
26382 V.D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER 13,66 <
26383 Lisson Tire & Service STATION, TIRES AND SUPPLIES 4g7.72<!
2638t Orrer Taiw Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1. 10<]
26385 NorTHwesTERN EQuUipMeENT, INC.,  PARTS AND REPALRS 522,20
26386 Daxota Tractor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS 58.85< !
26387 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.50< !
26388 Orter Tatn Power Co., L1GHT FOR RuTLAND SHED 1.00<!
26389 Emin Teoin Imprement Co., PHONE CALLS IRITA
26390 Cass County ELrcTriIc Co=OpERaTIVE INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3,85<
26391 Stanoaro Ort Co., DieseL FueL 45,87 «

26392 Farmzrs Unton Oiu Co,, RuTLAND, GAS AND SUPPLIES 20,54,
26393 BrawpTon FarMers ELevaTor Co., coaL 73,305
26394 BramPTON FarMeErs ELevaTor Co., PHONE CaLLS 5.50°"
26395 Stanoaro O1L Co., MiLnoR, DVESEL FUEL 2.95+
26396 Pusric Werrare Boaro orF NorTH DakoTa, AID To AGER PERSONS FOR JaN. 659,654
26397 PusLic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONs FoR Fes, 581,674
26398 PusLic WeLrare BoarRo oF NorTH DakOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR JAN, 1,160,007
26399 PueLic WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DakoTa, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FoR Fes. l.0|3.75{z
26400 KugLER & Swanson, SUPPLIFES IRLS

CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF Co, OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR FeBruaRY 3,5&0.52

THe BoaRD CONCLUDED aPPROVING Pustic

WeLFare BoaRp BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING BILLS HAD BEEN

. ORDERED PA1D By THE Pustic WerrarRe BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, FOR THE PURPOSED STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpENsE  $707.26
SuBsISTENCE 1,014,582
CasH a1D 357.00
Meprcat aip 170.68

M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 125.00
ToraL Pavments $2,374

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL WeLrare warRanTs Nos. 11599 1o 11642 1nCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro,

Commiss 10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE sum orF $!,500.00 Be TRANSFERRED FRoM THE County Poor Funp ToO

THE SociaL WerLFaRE FUND.

Commissioner KiEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY!

GENERAL

Roap
Poor

CommissionerR KIEFER MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN UNTIL 9330 o'cLock, a.m., MarcH |4,

$32,875.4%0
8,721.18
10,771.77

1950.

Comm1 55 10NER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

@%Tzst: c‘/:j:;?/ -
/<7}£ij// .C:;/,

CHa1RMAN,

éé¢;¢7 AUD | TOR,

Forman, N, Dak. Marcw 14, 1950

THe Boaro ofF CounTy Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BoarRD As READ,

G,H. Movius MET wWiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO RIGHT OF WAY DEEDS FOR Lake TEWAUKON ROAD.

Geo, ScHUDAR MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO USE OF CouNTY TRAILER,

Mr, W.C. King, STaTE'S ATTORNEY APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND EXHIBITED RECEIPT SHOWING
THAT HE HAD PAID INTO THE County TREasURY THE sum oF $10,00 To ReiMBURsSE THE COUNTY IN FULL FOR FEES PAID
70 Mr, A, LESLIE FOR LEGAL SERVICES RENOERED IN THE ABSENCE oF Mr. King.

Commiss1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CouNTy HiGHWAYS BE POSTED WITH THE SAME WEIGHT LIMIT AS

1S NOW BEING USED BY THE STATE HigHway DeparRTMENT,




Commiss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON RoLL cALt Comvmissioners Coreman, Dawson,
Kierer ano Warsteap voTeo ave, CommissioneR MARQUETTE aBSENT. MOT1ON CARRIED.

FOR ROAD RIGHT OF WAY,

CommissioneR Harry KIEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION}
WHEREAS, on SepT. 25, 1948, one CLirrord Danterson oF Sycamore, County oF DexaLB, STATE oF
ILLINOIS DID BY PUBLIC EASEMENT CONVEY AND GRANT To Kingston TownsHirp, Sargent Countv, NortH DakoTa anD
SaRGENT County, NOoRTH DAKOTA, THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE FOR HI1GHWAY PURPOSES TO THE USE OF SAID
KingsToN TownsHte anD SarGeNT CounTv, NorTH DakOTA, SAID REAL ESTATE BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-wiT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY 528.5 FEET wesT 8y NORTH oN THE LTL ReservaTioN LINES
FrRoM THE SE comrner oF LoT 6, Section 5, Twe. |2N. Range §3 WesT AND PROCEEDING AT AN ANGLE TO THE LEFT OF
104 prerees 29' FOR a DiISTANCE OF H6U.6 FEeT THENCE AT aN ANGLE T0O THE tefT oF 88%30' FOR A DISTANCE OF
557.2 FEET, THENCE AT AN ANGLE TO THE RIGHT ofF |0°50' FOR A DISTANCE OF 329.5 FEST, THENCE AT AN ANGLE TO
THE LerT 26°0' FOR A DisTANCE OF 318.0 FEET, THENCE AT AN ANGLE TO THE LEFT OF 31981 FOR a DISTANCE oOF
202.5 FEET AT A POINT OF INTERSECTION ON LTL RESERVATION LINE APPROXIMATELY 478.3 Feer wesT oF SE CORNER OF
Lot 5, Section 5, Twe. 129 NortH, Range 53. ToTaL LENGTH OF CENTER LINE TRaverse seineg 177!.8 reeT, ToTaL
ACREAGE OF Ri1gHT oF WAy wHiCH 15 coMPuTED AT 100 FEET £ACH SIDE OF CENTER ON TRAPEZOIDAL BASIS 15 71,7788
ACRES MORE OR LESS ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY THEREOF, AND

WHEREAS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE 1S NOT NOW AND WILL NOT IN THE FUTURE BE USED AS
HIGHWRYS BY £1THER KingsTon TownsHiP oR SaraeNT County,

BE IT YEREBY RESOLVED THAT SargeNT COUNTY RELEASE ANY AND ALL RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST 1T
NOW HAS IN OR TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE,

THE ABOVE MOTION was DuLy sSEcONDED By Commissioner G, B, CoLEMAN AND THE MOTION CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRD!

WH ICH PREVIOUSLY HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAlD IN FULL.
On MoTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'CLOCK, SINE DIE,

S e

4 [ e

CraiRMAN,

Aub1TOR,
Forman, N. Dak. AeriL Y4, 1050
THe Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFF1CE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

Dave ZiMMERMAN MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX Ma TTERS.

On mMoTiON THE BoaRD aPPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERtFr L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MarcH, 1950, N THE sum oF $917.54,

On MoTiON THE BOARD APPROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JusTice ofF THe Peace, J.H. HoWaus, FOR
THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31, 1950, SAME HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY BEEE APPROVED By THE STATE's ATTORNEY As TO
FORM.

THE BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDRED To aPPROVE PuBLic Werrare BoarD BiLLS,

H. Henorickson oF THE Dakota Tractor ano EquiemenT Co., CONFERRED WITH THE BoOaRD, 1IN REGARD
To HiGHwAY suppLIES roR THE County,

E.G, Wyum or THe HaLL TownsHiep Boarp MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO CULVERT MATTERS,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD;

Memeers oF Kingston TownsHip BoARD MET wiITH THE BoARD IN REGARD TO THE RELEASE OF AN EASEMENT

War, No,

26400 Harrvy KierFer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Fee. 9 To Msmrew 14 $70.45<
26402 G.B, Coreman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE aS CoMMISSIONER, Fee. 9 To MarcH 14 58.85 <
26403 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMmissioneR, FeEs., G To MarcH Il 28.75 ¢
26404 Ewmer WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM1ISSIONER, FEB. 9 To MamrcH 14 5%.90 <
26405 Otto WivrT, GAS 10.25%
26406 KennetH E. Nepsteap, PLOWING SNOW 35.00 %
26407 C.E, Movius, 9 ACRES OF LAND IN Tewaukon Townskip 270.00°
26408 VincenT Baro, TRANSCRIPT OF CASE STaTe vs. OLiver Werls 5.00¢
26409 MivLroro J. FRETZ MILEAGE AS PREDATORY ANIMAL HUNTER FOR FEBRUARY ||7.97\;

ON MoTION THE BoaRD ORDERED DEED 1S5SUED To WM. KLINKHAMMER, covering THE N& or Sec., 31-131-57

ar. No,
pPEM43 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PaTROLMAN Less W. Tax 14,96 $1g2. 14 <
PEUlL  Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax |40 157.00 <]
peults Ovrer TarL Power Co., L1GHT AND POWER 77.12 <
PEULE Epbwarp F, Wisnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 1,33 Iho, 2 <
PAUNT  Kjerer Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES 86.08 <|
PEULE  JoserH KoscHney, LABOR AND TRUCKING 27.90 7
PEWMg Perer Waloera, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax .85 84 .65«
P6USO RoserT THAYER, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 1,16 120.71<
poisl  D,D, MarqueTTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Comurssioner, MarcH U 1o ApriL 4, 30.154¢
péus2 L.R, KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MaRcH 58.20 ¥
pP6us3 L, R. Keruing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND GASH ADVANCED FOR TELEGRAM 18,132

26h5h Littre V. BowseRr, MILEAGE ASs SuPT. oF ScHOOLS FOR QUARTER £NDING MarcH 31, 15.75 «

|
il

i

I
i




On MoTiON THE County AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ISSUEWARRANTS TO THE SHERIFF TO APPLY ON TAXES
OWED BY ANY PERSON RENDERING A CLAtM FOR SERVICES PERFORMED.,

THe BoARD CONCLUDED arpPROVING PusLic Werrare BoarD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAB BEEN ORD-
ERED PAID Bv THE PusLic WeLFaRe BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:

AbMINISTRATIVE Expense $699.84

SuBstSTENCE 293.41 ;
Cask a1o 32L,00 )
MepicaL ato 98.75 .
M) SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 71.66 )
TORAL PAYMENTS $1,487.66

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SociAL WerLrare wammants Nos, 11,799 To 11,833 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BoaRD.

CommissioneR K1EFER MOVED THAT THE suM oF $1,000.00 se TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CounTy PooR Funo
To THE SociaL WeLFarRe FunD,

ComMisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoLLeCTIONS FOR THE vartous CounTvy FuNDs:

For THE MONTH OF May:

CounTy GENERAL $oulh g3 ‘

Road 1,328, 4 -

Poor 269.79 I

MoTor VeHicLE 21,224, 16 ;

For THE MoNTH oF JuNe: i
GENERAL $2,147,27

Roap 267.96 !

Poor 294,15 E

i

ON MOTION THE BoarRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. m., JuLy 12, 1950,

Forman, N. Dak. duwy 12, 1950.

The Boarp or CounTty COMMISS!ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commisstoner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF EOMUND BAUER FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR
OFF AND ON LOT 2, BLoCk 2, RanpaLt's AobiTion, ViLLAGE OF STIRUM, FOR THE PERION ENDING SePTemser 30, 1950y
8E APPROVED, '
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MemBers oF THe Weser TownsHie BoaRD oF SUPERVISORS MET WiITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CULVERT
MATTERS.
o
. Commisstoner CoLeman MoveD THAT THE CoUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE STATE
Higuway DerARTMENT!

We, THE Boaro orF County Commissioners oF Sareent County, NorTH DakoTa, ENTER INTO THE FOLLOW-
" ING AGREEMENT Wi TH THE NoRTH Daxkorta StATeE HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR FURNISHING COMPLETE IN PLACE GRAVEL AS RE-
. QUIRED oN ProsecT 15(Pt), Sarsent County.

COMPLETE IN PLACE MEANS THE FURNISHING OF GRAVEL MATERIAL AccepTABLE To THE State HicHway De-
PARTMENT, LOADING THE GRAVEL, HAULING AND PLACING 1T ON THE PROJECT AS DIRECTED BY THE STATE HigHway DeparT+
MENT AND SPREADING EVENLY TO SECTION ON THE ROAD SURFACE,

Tue StaTe Higuwav DEPARTMENT AGREES TO PAY TO SARGENT COUNTY ONE DOLLAR PER CUBIC YARD FOR i
 FURNISHING GRAVEL MATERIAL COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR THE AMOUNT MEASUREB AND ACCERTED Bv THE STaTE HigHway DeraRT—
| MENT,
i THE GRAVEL MATERIAL IS TO BE USED FOR THE REGRAVELING ofF Prosect I5(Pt.), Sareent County, NorTH
1 DakoTa, FrRoM THE NORTH SarcentT County Line To FoRMAN, THE WORK To BE PERFORMED BETween JuLy 6, 1950 anD
‘ Ocvomer |, 1950,

Commissioner KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO VIEW AND INSPECT BR10DGES IN HarLt, Herman anp Weser TownsHIPS, RETURNING
o FormaN 1N THE EVENING.

On MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED TOo 9 o'crLock, A, M., Jury [3tH, 1950,




1oNs 22 anD 23,

A PETITION SIGNED
LARGER CULVERT TO BE PLACED ON

A PETITION SIGNED
For tHE HamLine Dratnace o1 TcH

AucusTt 7 10 15, 1950,

COUNTY GENERAL
LIABILITIES:

|

|

| BE opENED AT 2 o'crock, P. M., AususT |4, 1950,

| 1942 mooer 13 Ton FORD TRUCK, B1DS TO BE OPENED
CommissioneErR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dak, Jury 13, 1950,

| THE FOLLOWING PETITIONS WERE PRESENTED To THE BoarD!:

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THIS APPLICATION BE ALLOWED,
Commiss1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

IN THE VAR1OUS FUNDS?

GENERAL $15,054.29
Roap 7,%418.70
PooRr 8,543.26
MoTor VeHticLE 19,231.18
Gas Tax 2,293.09
EMERGENCY, 10,355. 12

AssESSED VALUAT1ON-19U49 = 7,971,713.00

IN satD TownsHIR,

BY FREEHOLDERS OF MermaN TOWNSHIP REQUESTING A CULVERT,
ON LINE BETWEEN SECTIONS 10 ano |}
No ACTION WAS TAKEN ON THE ABOVE PET!ITIONS,

THe Boaro oF County ComMiSS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

A PETITION SIGNED BY RESIDENTS oF WEBER TownNsHIP, ASKING FOR THREE FIVE FOOP METAL CULVERTS
TO BE PLACED ON LINE BETWEEN SECTIONS |5 AND 22; AND ONE § FOOT CULVERT TO BE PLACED IN LINE BETWEEN SECT=

|
|
1 IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE PROV1ISIONS oF CHApTER 11-23 of THE 1943 Reviseo Cobe, THe BoaRD UPON

| MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS |
]

i FrLED wiTH THE CounTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS, AND WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS}

|. GeneraL GOVERNMENT! 3. HeaLTH anp SaNiTATIONG
County BoaRD $6,000.00 Pusiic Heauti Nurse $2,550.00 |
County AupiToR g.6§o.oo Boarp ofF HeaLTH 700.00
CounTy TREASURER 1 165.00
Assescors . 700..00 Totak . + . . . . . . $3,250.00,
S
C;:;iznATTORNEV 'Egg’gg 4. AgricuLture & Economic DeveLoement:
DisTRIcT Court 1,500.00 Countv AGeNT $4,695.00 |
County Court 2,990.00 Feoeral HoME ADMINISTRATION 150.00
CLerk ofF CouRT 2,145.00  County FaIr GrouNos 500,00
JusTice Court 100.00  Prepatory Animat ConTroL 460.00 |
Mai1NTENANCE OF COuRTHOUSE 4,1400.00
Liaut, Water, FueL & SuepLiEs 2,700.00 Totat . . . . . . . . $5,745.00;
JaN1 TORS 2,900.00 ReLter AND CHARITIESS
ExAMtNATION FEES 300.00 5. L ARITIESS
PusLisHINg AND PRiNTiNG NoTices 800.00 SociaL Werrare $21,040.00 !
ELECT 10NS %,500.00 OuLb AGe AssisTance 9,000.00 |
Books, StaTtonery, Orrice SupeLies 200.00 Ato 7o DepenoenT CHiLDREN 15,770.00 |
Postace, TELEGRAPH, Express 100.00 Care or County Insane 3,000.00 !
OrFicraLs Bonps 200.00 CARe oF CounTy FEEBLE-M1NDED 1,000.00 i
ViTaL STATISTICS 50.00 Care or County Tueercutar 800.00 ;
VETERANS SERVICE OFF)CER 2,200.00
M SCELLANEOUS 1,000.00 Totak « . « .« .« . . . $50,610.00]
Totab « « .« . . . $52,260.00 6. EbucaTion:
. 2. ProTecTiON TO PERsoNs anD PrRoreRTY: SUPERINTENDENT OF SOHOOLS $6,316.00
SHERIFF $6,340.00
Rearster or Deeos 5.610.00 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS GENERAL FUND . . $133,106.00
WorkMEN's CompeENSATION INSURANCE 700.00 WaRRANTS aND CLaIMS oUTSTANDING 8,995.96
PROPERTY | NSURANCE U50.00 InTERIM Funo 000.00
INsaN1TY Boaro 200.00
Ma I NTENANCE OF CounTy JaiL 100.00 TOTAL LIARILITIES, GENERAL FUND . $|77,|0|.96
Boarp anp SuppLiEs FOR PrisonERs 225.00 .
Juvenite OFrFicer 1,300.00 RESQURCES:
CasH Barance $25,826.55
Totab . . . . . . $!4,925.00 EsTIMATED TAX COLLECTIONS, PRIOR YEARS 12,000.00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 13,000,00 ;
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES, GENERAL FUND . . . . . . . .« . . . . $50,826.55 |
REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES, GENERAL FUND . . . . . . . $126,275.41

BY RESIDENTS AND FREEMOLDERS oF MarsoE TowNsHIP, REQUESTING A 4O INCH OR
LINE BETWEEN SECTIONs |3 ano 24 1~ saip TownsHie,

[

30 i1ncHES BY 30 FEET

AN APPLICATION HAD BEEN Fieep sy WaLrer C. KlNG, STATES ATTORNEV, FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM

CommissioneEr KiereR MoveD THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR SEALED BIDS !
FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE |} TO 2 TON TRUCK, COMPLETE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT AND 2 SPEED REAR AXEL, TACKO-
METER AND 5 YARD HYDRAULIC END DUMP GRAVEL BOX, BIDS TO STATE PRICE WITH AND WITHOUT DUMP BOX, AND BIDS TO |
ALSO TO ADVERTISE FOR SEALED 810S FOR THE SALE OF ONE USED
AT 2130 o'crock, . M., Ausust I4, 1950,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BUOGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING FiSCAL YEAR WHICH HAD
BEEN FILED BY THE VARIOUS County OFFICI1ALS, AND BEGAN WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY County BUDGET.

Tie CouNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT N THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE County Treasurer, Jury |, 1950,
1S LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES




ROAD AND BRIDGES b

LIABILITIES: i
APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE $112,000.00 '
WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING - + « .« . ._ .5 693,94
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND , , . ., . . . . . $117,693.94
RESOURCES:

Casm BaLance, Roao, Brioee, MoTor VeHicLe & Gas Tax runos . . $29,040.62
ESTIMATED PRIOR YEARS TAX COLLECTION o+ . & & + o & o« . 2,500.00

ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS + . . . « + « « . + « . . 11,500.00 ;
EsTiMATED RecEIPTS - Motor VeHicLe anp Gas Tax Funos . . . ._ 40,000.00 !
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - BROAD AND BRIDGE FUND , ., ., ., . . . . . . $83,040.62 f

REQUIRED TAX LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . . . . . . « .+ « .« .« .« « . . $34,653.32

EMERGENCY FUND: :
A Levy oF | MiLL as AuTHORIZED By CHARTER 57-1528 ofF THE 1943 R. C, aprrOXiMATELY . . '. . .$8,000.00 '
GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1950 - ESTIMATED . ., . . . ., . . .. . . .$168,928.73 '

CommisstonerR KIEFER MOVED THAT THE PROPOSED PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF
$168,928.73, anD THAT THE BoaRD MEET AugusT lsT, 1950, AT THE HOuR ofF 10 o'cLock, A. M, FOR THE PURPOSE OF
HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1950, AND ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVY FOR SA1D
vEAR, END THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT.

Commiss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MOTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To 9§ o'cLock, A, M., Juvv. iUy, 1950,
’ ’ ’ ’

Forman, N. Dak. JuLy 14, 19%0,

THE Boaro oF County CommiSSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MoTioN THE Boarp apJourneD As Boaro oF County CommisstonNeErs To § o'crock, a. M., JuLvy 18TH,
1950, AND PROCEEDED To ORGANIZE As BoarRD oF Review ano EquartzaTion.

Commisstoner WaLsTeaD Movep THAT G. B, Coueman acT as CHarrvan oF THEe Boaro ofF Review anp Equari-
ZATION.
CommisstoNeR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion R, W, Sarstrom, CounTy AUDITOR, WAS APPOINTED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BoARD oF Review
AND EqQuALIZATION,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS (N DUE FORM AND ON MOTION THE BOARD
PROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS OF
THE County FOR THE vEAR 1950,

OnN MOTION THE BOARD EXAMINED THE ASSESSORS BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS,
INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WiTH THE PROVIGIONS OF CHap.,
h7-0211, |9h3 Revised CobE, WHICH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES, BE ASSESSED FOR THE
EVEN NUMBERED YEARS AT THE SAME VALUE AS LEFT 8v THE STAaTe BoaRD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PRECEEDING YEAR.

THE BOARD FOUND THAT SAID LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLYED Wi TH; THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE
EXCEPT SOME CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD £1THER BEEN ERECTED OR
REMOVED OR DESTROYED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, AND (N SOME CASES PROPERTY WHICH PREVIOUSLY HAD
BEEN OMITTED FROM TAXATION HAD BEEN ADDED,

ON MOT1ON THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE
LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE vEAR 1950, EXCEPT WMERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EEPLAINED IN THE FOREGO)NG.
|
ON MoTtonN THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY, 1NCLUD=
€0 UNDER 1Tems | To |7 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE|
FOLLOWING CHANGES:

}. HORSES AND MULES:
WoRrk HORSES, 3 YEARS OLD AND OVER!:

Mareoe TownsHip INCReasED  H0%
i
{

2., CATTLE:
Cows, GRADE: Citvy oF MiLnor INcRERsED 0%

Cows, PUREBRED:

Tewauxon TownsHIP 1NCREASED

5%
CiTv oF MiLNoOR " 508

|
|
ButLs, GRADE, | YEAR OLD AND OVER} '

Vivian TownsHip  INCReEaseD 0%
Wi te Stone Hiww " 10%

Yearuings To 24 MONTHS!
BoweN TownsHie \NCREASED 158

Tavior " pecreasen  15%
City oF MiLnoR tNCREASED  50%




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

